In accordance with
Rule 18.6 of the
Insolvency (England &
Wales) Rules 2016.

AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

%

Companies House

WEDNESDAY

WA

27/03/2019 #149
COMPANIES HOUSE

n Company details

lofafol1lsl2]212

Company number

2 Filling in this form

Company name in fuil | Excel Automotive Group Limited

Please complete in typescript or in
boid black capitals.

=

Administrator’s name
Fuil forename(s) Philip Edward

Surname Pierce
Administrator’s address
Buiiding name/number| Minerva

Street J 29 East Parade

Post town I[ Leeds

County/Region | Yorkshire

oot (1 [s |1 [s[p[s ]
Country

u Administrator's name ©

Full forename(s) Paul Andrew

© Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname Whitwam another administrator.
Administrator's address @
Building namelnumber| Minerva @ Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
Street [ 29 East Parade another administrator.
Post town | { eeds
County/Region | Yorkshire
Postcode ,L,S}T /5)psl
Country ‘

D4/17 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

From date

To date

Period of progress report
hl7 BB T2lols
e 82 [2lo0l1le

Progress report

| attach a copy of the progress report

Sign and date

Administrator’s
signature

Signature

ALY

Signature date

ifs G [lolile

04/17 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator's progress report’

B Presenter information

n important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

cnwarame Russell Deen

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

e ERP Advisory LLP

Address

Suite 2

|
| 2nd Floor, Phoenix House
l

| 32 West Street
[ County/Region Brlghton

= [s N[ [2[R[T

Cauntry

bx

Telephone

01273 916666
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

0 You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Excel Automotive Group Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Page 1 of 1

IPS SQL Ver, 2012.10

Statement From 17/08/2018 From 17/08/2017
of Affairs To 16/02/2019 To 16/02/2019
£ 3 £
SECURED ASSETS
1.00 Customer contracts NIL 1.00
1.00 Selflers records NIL 1.00
1.00 Goodwill NIL 1.00
1.00 Business Intellectual Property Rights NIL 1.00
NIL 4.00
ASSET REALISATIONS
10,000.00 Plant & Machinery NIL 10,000.00
39,996.00 Stock NIL 39,996.00
Rates Refund NIL 1,029.84
Tax Refund NIL 42,263.63
Insurance Refund NIL 491.15
Cash at Bank NIL 330.49
Bank Interest Gross 18.23 153.21
18.23 94,264.32
COST OF REALISATIONS
Preparation of S. of A. NIL 2,000.00
Administrators' Remuneration - pre ap NIL 20,000.00
Administrators' Remuneration 6,339.54 26,339.54
Administrators' Disbursements NIL 705.29
Agents/Valuers Fees (1) NIL 1,250.00
Agents/Valuers Fees - Pre-Administrati NIL 4,422.00
Legal Fees (1) NIL 1,000.00
Legal fees - Pre-Administration NIL 6,050.00
Corporation Tax 25.46 25.46
Stationery & Postage NIL 63.52
Storage Costs 55.00 55.00
Statutory Advertising NIL 84.60
Insurance of Assets NIL 308.00
(6,420.00) (62,303.41)
FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
Floating Charge Creditor NIL 22,500.00
NIL (22,500.00)
50,000.00 (6,401.77) 9,464.91
REPRESENTED BY
Vat Recoverable - Floating 11.00
IB Curr FIt/NIB 12.10.18 9,453.91
9,464.91

25 March 2019 10:40



9107 So|ny (sajep pue _ucm_mcmc ADUDA|OSUT

39U} JO £'8T 9|ny 03 juensind 610z Aleniga4 9T — 8107
u_m:m:,q /T pouad 3y} Joj Joday ssa4b0.ld ,Siojensiuiupy oyl
£T0T 40 ST/ "ON 3no) Ajuno) spaaT

(LANVdIWOD
JHL.) (NOILVYLISINIWAY NI) pa)ywi] dnoio aAnRowoIny [90x3

AlosSInpyY

ddd




9107 suoienbay (JuawAojdwig
o uonpaicid) sbupienapun Jo 2isuRI]

PRI MM SHauodwoy) |esisaiun
SWIOISND | NUaAY WH

taploy abieyd bupeoly BuiAjijend)
0MPRId ASUDA|OSUT JO JuBWSTEIS
uonepinbr AlRjun|oA ,s103ipald
J|d SoUBUl |BRISLUILIGD OJwy NEY

610¢
1snbny g1 — 8107 1snbny /1 pouad bunodal sy

d11 AOSIADY d¥d
JO WRMUUA MIIPUY NBd pue ausld piemp3 dijud

(LonensULIPY UJ) pajiw dnoig sAOWOINY [50X3

d 11 AOSIApY ddd

3dnL
Joseaind
OUWH
H240
dIS

al%}

NaY

pouad oyl

SJ03EISIUIWPY 31
Auedwo) ayg
ddd

podai siyy Ul pasn 2q Aew suoReiasagqe Huimo|o) ayl

AIOSIARY

deld

yoday ssalbold SI0ensIUURY Syl
(UohensiLIWPY UL) PspL oS SAZOWOINY [2X3

polad 241 Ul painaul sasuadx? Jo sLu=els
BARINWND pue polad auUl Joj qunodoe sjuswied pue sydiscay

JAETNE ) T Tigle]
pue poLad au3 10 SIUSLISSINGSIP SI0IRISIUILIPY 343 JC Sj1e3ed

YIOM JO 3Npayds ¥
uodal ssalboad ay3 JO 010U |eiuio) ‘OTIWY Lo

SIOIRISIUIUPY 3Y) JO
usunuiodde ay3 pue Auedwo) auy Buipiebas uoneuLIo AoImels

JUajuo)

51505 jusunuiodde
-aud pue sasuadxe ‘SJUSWISINGSIP ‘UoKReISUNLUBY SI0JRASIUIWLPY

S10}paJd BY3 J0J SWICOINQ peleLLnsd
popiad sy1 Ul UOREASILIWPY AU JO SSaiBoid

JU33U0)

xipuaddy

uonRas

SUOIJBIADIG(. pUe SJUU0)



‘ABens jxa pasodoid aUl Jo Joadsal W NFY WOL pRAiadal Ussq sey eaociddy

'sajuedwor Jo Jeisibay SU3 Yiim 3aj0u aysinbal ayl Buiy Aq
uolnjossip 03 3yblens Auedwo) a3 Buirow Aq UoRISIUILIPY SU3 XS 0} puslul 9

; ABajens jixa payedinpuy

. '610Z 3snBNY 9T 0] 8T0Z 3snbny /1 wioy polad
LJUOW-ZT e Jo) peaibe sem UORRASIUILPY 2y} JO UOISUSIXS UR By} SSIApE Ued |

juawiuiodde jo poliad jen3iul 9y} 0] uoisuaxy

*padinbal
2iom suoipe 10 suopebpnssaul JOYnNy ou Jeyl WIuod ued I 'pSYdEpe oM
40 3NPI/YIS 3UY Ul N0 135 4L suonebiissaul AW O PNPUOD Y3 JO SIEIP JByHndg

"PSIPNPUOD Uaaq sey ssaulsng s,Auedwo) sy yojym uj Aem s Buipaebad
aARY Ayl sulanuod Aue U0 UDRRLIOIUL aplacld 0} SIONPRIY PaNAUL pue ‘siopanp
8Yl WOl UonewloM Joyuny palsanbal ‘uopewloul Buijunodoe pue  spicoal
pue sjooq s,Auedliol ay) pomdIARL DABY I ‘BpeW aq pInod SaLIBA0DRL JBUM pue
‘sanied Joayzo 40 sioypallp sulebe swieps jenualod Aue Bupnpu ‘sey Auedwio) aul
s1osse jeym ol suopebnssaul sjeuciuodold no BulAuies apnpul sainp Aw Jo Jed

suonebisaaul

AlCsinpy

ddd

Moday ssalfiold s103ensiinupy syl
{uone.asuIWPY UT) pauwi dnoss) SAROLLIINY (PIXT

"pasi|eal U3ag MOU 2ARY JSFjeW SIUY Ul S19sse ||y
pasi|eal 3 0} ||I}S S}asSY

‘pied ysodap auy wouy Auedwon auyy
0} 2BQ 3Np SAUOL OU DJL BI3Y] ISEI| U] JO UOIRUWLIAY ai} Uodn Juncie ayy o3
paydde sabieyo 01 anp eyl ISIAPR UED T PIOIPUR] BU3F UIM SUQISSNISIP Al Buimojjod

-sasiwald Guipel) sy pajedea Auedwos suy aouis Auediuon
3y} 03 3jqeAerdal sem SiUl JO J|e 10 WS JaYPpyYm o) se juabe spiojpue] 3yl Yim
SUOISSNOSIP Ul 31am @M pue 000°/TF Alsjewsxoldde Jo Jisodsp Jual B YIMm plojpue|
s} papinold pey Auedwion i 1ey3 Hodas sseiboud snojaaid AW WOLS 1|BJ31 [jIM NOA

"'€2'8T17F Buipejol poad i) Ul Paaledal Sem 15a19u) yuey

pouad ayj w1 SUONESI|BDI S)ASSY

“lojRNSIILIPY

se uanuodde Aw 3ouls AjRARENWND pue podal syl jo pouad 2yl Joj sucipesuel]

yloq Buyersp unope syuauwded pue sidioar e si 3 xipuaddy ie pauoeny

"p191dLWUOD 3q 03 ||I3S YoM JO Alpwiwins B LM
Jayieboy pouad ayy Bulinp usyeLapUN YJoM JO BINPBYDs e J Xipudddy Je yoene I

poyiad auy3 Huiinp US)eMDPUN HIOM

~poday ssauboud
snoaud Aw 3oU1S UoRBISILIWPY BuY3 jo ssauboud ay3 uo a1epdn ue yim noA apiaoid
0] IJUM Mol T *£T0g 1snbny £7 U pajenadp s|esodold ,S101enSIUWLIPY 3Y) pUe /T0Z
1snBny /1 uo Auedwod aA0ge By} JO JojRASIUWPY se Jusuiuiodde Aw 01 258l ]

uonensiulupy ay3 jo ssaiboid '1



yoday ssauficld Solensiuiupy syl
{uonensiuiupy ut) payiwr dnelo sajowainy 50X

'GZE'63F JO 958D SI) U} Wed PGLDSAAd JIBWS B S) sy L

*S)jsuaq ay3 o ajeuciodoldsip ag Jou pinom Si0)paJd paInaasun o
uonnquisip e Bupjew o 1500 9y3 pue po‘0TF Spasoxe Japjoy ableyd Buneoy ayy 03
algeyiear Auadold 13U au) pue ¢0az JRquaidas §T eye pajesid sem ableud Buneoy
3y} aaym saldde Ajuo Wed paquosaid 2yl *gR6T 10V ADUDA|OSUT BUT JO WO/ T
UOIIPS UM SOUBPICIIR Ul SI0)PAI2 Palnlasun auy) 10} SPISe 198 s1 Yoiym ableyd
Buijeoyy e Jo Japjoy Sy3 03 SjgelieAR Spuny JO N0 Aled © §1 Jed paquosald dyi

Med paquasaid

-Haday jeuy juanbasgns AW Ul

) pepiACid 2Q jIM SiEIRp (N4 "Junooe syuswhed pue sidiscdl pasOpUR 241 Uo Jeadde
J0U Saop 3 uodal siyy AQ paJsaod polad 3y} SpISINO S|[B) UORNGLISIP SIU} Sy “Hed

paqLIDSald 94} Jo Aem AQ Spel U3Qq SBY UOINGUISIP B JBU} SIBME 30 ||IM SI0UPaLD

S10]1pa.td paldidaesun 3yl 10} swodjng

"3SED SIYY Ul SJoypaI jenualayaid Aue SQ 0] 3513 1090XS Jou Op AUSLIND BM
pu2 JdnL {5pun uois[dwod uo JaSeydIngd ayl 03 paulajsuel) ssaiojdws s Auedwo)
343 yons se ‘uisouos Huioch e se pjos alem S19sse pue ssaulsng sAueduwe) syl

S103}1pa.d Jeijuaiajadd Sl 10) SWOIINY

Buipusy

511 U0 ||RJHOYS B PRiayns SBY NEY "PRIsnEYX2 Usaq mou sey saBpa| U Jo uonaajjod
BUJ 1843 3SIAPE UBD T "000'SZHF PEMO atam NAY Juswiujodde Aw JO 3195100 2yl Iy

S10P3L2 PaINIIS 3] 404 2WoIINYH

"sjesodold ,S101enSILIWPY BU3 Ul N0 1S SEM SIOYPaID JO) SWOIIN0 PIBLUNSD 3L

ALOSIADY

cddd

S1011P3.1D Y] 10} WoNNQ pajewysy 'z



"IAISSAOXD 2B SISUIAXS 10 ucHRISUNWSI
2y eyl uonedjdde unos e Joj podals sl Jo 3dieos) 9yl Buimofio) Syosm
62 Jo Jwy swny e sl a1yl -podos ssaliboid siyy Jo jdiooRs ayy Bumoliol sAep
1z Buipg uopewso Bunsanbay Joj NWy awn B S| 248y] 210U 2sed|d ‘1senbad uo
NoA 0] JUSs 29 M 3pInb Jueazjal 3y Jo Adod piey e ‘Ajpaeusal)y suorjensiuiupe
o) QU0 2y PBBS pue  XASETOJUIIUO>AICSIApRdISIONpan/isdny U
Buimoliol ay3 Buisn sss00 UBD NOA YdIYM S934 ©F BpIND ,SI0IPSID 3U3 Ul Punoy oq
ued s3ybu asayy jo sjieyep JBunng (Auo 3 xipuaddy vl ane 195 se pouad Buntodal
Ul Ul pauNDUl sasuadxe Iy 2ie 359U} USRI Jo 9SED Jod) 'Sany {SS[em
pue pue|bug) Asuaaiosul 3yl Jepun ‘Hodal Siy3 U pIsopRsIp 1841 218 yoym ‘sasuadxa
J3ylo pue uopesouUNWl Siojensiurupy auy sbBusjeyd> o3 ybl e sAey Jsyuny
PUB SICIEASIUNLPY 241 Wol) uopelwllogl Jayun} 1senbas o) JUbU e sapy Sioypal)

: ‘papiroid Ajsnonaad
S|IE3ep 8Y3 pasdxe 0 A[9Yl Jou aJe paundul oq 0} pajedpiue Jo paliniul sasuadxs
aya Jeyy peyoadxa Apuaind s) 31 “Modal siyy Aq passaod poriad 3 Bulnp paunou
usag aARY eyl sasusdxa Jjo Juswsle)s e 4 Xipuaddy e yoepe 1 rsiesodosd
SIOIENSINWIPY Yl U} N0 195 SBM Sasuadxa ,SIoIRNSIUILPY 3Ul JO S1RWiISS Uy

sasuadxa ,siojelisiunupy

"BTOC U2el £
palep ainpadcold uoisidap e Jo Aem AQ Ndy Ag paaocidde ussg saey sjuswBsINgsid

‘@ xipuaddy u| 1no 13s 21e Lodas siy3 jo pouad au3 Bunnp padindul suaWRSINGSIp
4O sjelad  paanoul sem abeajiw sy awny ayy e bujeaasd 23es abeojiw paacidde
JdiWH 341 1B AOSIAPY dud Aq pled ale ‘e3eiss ADUSAjOSUl SUF 01 o[qeIngLme
Aoanp SboWoIuM ‘jlRARL SSauisng Joy sopiusa eaud jo asn 2y o) Bupes
s3sUadxs Jo) apew suswAed abes|lly Auedwol S jo jeusSg UC SIOJRSIUILIPY
ayl Ag pauinouy s3500 |enoe Jjo abieysal B sue SJUSWISSINGSIP SIO1RASIUIPY S

SJUDWISINGSIP ,S10je]SIURUpY

AOSIADY

cdid

Loday $5a160.d SI0IENSILILPY Sy
(uonesuRLPY UE) pajiwrT dnous SANOWOoINY [0

'pieBal Sl Ul UMRIP U93G SBY H§'6EE79F JO WNS By} Jey3 18U} ISIApe UeD |

‘wiep JalRd 550
[BUiLLIBY 3L JO {1YA 4O 38U) ucpesl|eal 38sse sS0IB 3y JO 9LGT MRIP SiojeisiUILpyY
U} 89 PaXiy By} 01 UONIPPE Ul JeUY 8TOZ YaIel £7 U0 NEV Aq paaibe osle sem

Auadoid aiy jo anjea 9y jo abejuaniad e uo pabiieys UoREISUNtUSY
"UMBIP U3( SeY 334 SIL3 1Y) 3SIAPE UeD |

'8T07 YoHep £7 Ue N9y Ag paaoidde sem
siy1 pue J xipuaddy 12 paydene YI0M JO SNPBYS SY3 Ul INo 195 oM Jo sallohajed
2l Jo adsas ul A smd 000'0zZF Jo 99y paxy e pasodoid siojensiywpy auL

JUNOWLIR 195 & SE Pableld LoReISUNUaY

"SIy AJUSAIOSUT 9 UJim SdUBPIODIR U] ‘uchesunwas
,Sic1epinbr] 213 jo siseq aul Buiuwiaisp up pasiiin eyl ag OS[E ||Im uoRessunus
Siolensiunupy aul jo Buimelp ayi Jo) pasatbe siseq auy ‘sioyepinbi se psjuiodde
siojensivwpy ayi pue uopepinby) o3ur paoe|d ag Ausnbasgns Auedwior ay) pinoys

“1a6pa ,510109p s
JO U003 B3 Ylm ISISSe 0} DUOP oM 0} Uches Ul Ngy Yum LvA snid 000'sF
Jo 93} e poaalbe aaey slojeasiuLPY 83 ‘pabpaid Ajleoynads s)asse o) uones ul

JUNCIUE 135 & Se pabieyd
2q ) jey; pssodoid sem ] pue 39552 SAurdwo) SYi WO UMBIP g uonelsunwal
Sioelsiwpy syl leyy pssodosd sem u ‘siesocdolqd [ Siojensiuwpy 8y Ul

uonRIDUNWIBI ,SI0JRASILILPY

$1500 Judwujodde-sid pue sasuadxd ‘SUBWIFSINGSIP ‘uojeldUNWDI SI0JRSIUIWPY '€



Jodsy ssasbold ,S101eaSIUILPY 3YL
(uogensiuipy u) pajwry dnols sAOWOINY [SoX3

*QTOZ U24el £7 U 5J50
Wwauwuodde-aud siojens|UILIPY 2Y1 01 UO[R[DI Ul NGV WO PaAiRDa) sem [eaolddy

‘uofjessiuiipy
oju] Auedwiod ayy jo Bupeid auyy yum Bunsisse Joy 1¥A snid 0o0’0zF Jo wns ay
dT1 MOSIADY ddd Aed 01 paajosal AuedwoD sy Jodas snoald Aw ul paqyblubly sy

51502 Juawnnodde-aid siolensunapy

AIOSIADY

ddd

$1502 jJudunuiodde-aid pue sasuadxd ‘sjuswasIngsIp ‘uonjeIdUNWRI ,SI0JRIISIUIWPY 'S



2102 Jequesdes /£

6702 IsnBny 91

e/N

S10109.1¢]

L102 J0 §¢L

Ansibay
1UIsIg Spaa ‘uoisialg AJRDuRYD ‘8ansnr Jo UnoD ybiY

£702 3snBny /1

SdS TS ‘DHUsHi0) ‘spaa ‘Bpeled 1583 67 ‘eatoully
dT] AloSIApY dud

LWBeMIIYM MBIPUY [Ned 18 92J81d premp3 diliud

:s|esodoud
Slojeqsiuiupy
10 [eacudde Jo a3eq

usunuodde
Jo poliad [enul
543 07 SUOISUXT

:Aue Jl ‘siapjoy
D0 SNOJARL

15|ieyep Jojuloddy

slsquinu
2OUIDJRI UNOD

13yBnoug

asom sBulpasooud
uoensiujwpe
Yoiym U unap

1SI01BASIUIWUDY
40 Juaunuiodde
Jo 3leqQ

islojeljsiuiupy
30 SSaIppY

‘SI0lRAISIUILIPDY

*STIV.1IA NOLLVYLSINIWGY

AIOS|IADY

dd

Modsy s52160l4 SI0120SILILIPY YL

(LUoREASILLPY UT) Pai dnals SAROWoINY (90X3

VLT 94M "S1USHOL ISOM ‘UOJUBLLION
‘Aepy 121SOAAS PRIP|IN ‘WNOD MSN -z Wun

VLT 94M ‘DAYSHIOA 190 ‘UOIUBLULION
‘Aepy 123SOAIAS PRIPIIW ‘MNOD MEN - 3Un

5d5 151
‘allysyio) ‘spaa ‘opeied 1S3 7 ‘eAIRUI

CaZETER0

ovd

:S521ppe ssausng

23140 pasolsiBal snomald

12010 paudsibay

Haquinu Auedwior

'saweu Buipes J2Yi0

‘NOILYWYO4NI ANYdINOD

(NOLLVYLSININAY NI} Q3LIWIT dNOY¥D JAILOWOLAY 130X3

uonewiojuy Aloynieas

v xipudddy



1odsy S591604d ,5I01BNSILNPY 3L L
{ucnensiwpy U1 payuw dnolo) aajowoiny |3ox3

AIDSIADRY

ﬁ—N— u Hoday ssa1b6014 243 JO 9O1ON jewioqd gTWY w104 HD
g xipuaddy




0L VO[Si8A L1 /v0

ME@M_@IEQE
MY /}(
X

umeublg

alep aanjeubdis

aimeub)s
5, C1ENSIUIWRY

a1ep pue ufig

uodau ssaibord ay jo Adoa e yoene | @

Hodas ssauboayg

§

DD -
E F,_ OLM_ 8l 0 E _._v aep wox

yoday ssaifioud jo ponagd

Modas ssatboid s Jorensiulpe Jo 200N

0LNY

Q"L UOISIBA L1450

JOAIS|UWPE J3L0UE
IN0GE SN |[3) O} YRI5 SUA 350
SOLEASIU|WPE 1910 @

_ funoy
Llﬂ&m_ _ﬁ_ﬂa__ apoysog
BAUSHIOA _ uoifiay/funoy
spasT _ UM} 1504
|
apesed Jseg g7 _ 199435

BABUIN _an_g:swggm IpUNg

@ S58IpPE 5 JojRNSILIWpY

10IENSILIWPR JaglouR
1N0QE $1 |5} G} Y0NS SIY 35N
I0JENSILWPE S0 @

Iy

=

MBIDUY [NEe4 _

{s)aweuaioy |n4

o0 SWEU S ojensIHwWpY

_ Anuno3
Tsld]s] 83 _wem
QUYSHICA uoifsyAunod
m_QDWJ UMO]L 1504
|
apeled 1583 mmw _

eAlaUIy TEE:EmEmc Buip|ing

ssalppe sJlojelisiuiwpy

204914

atiepuing

piemp3 diiud

{sjaweuia |jn4

BWEVY 510143510 WPY

K

‘steyden y2e|q prog
U1 50 3dlasadAL Uy 919ydwon aTeald

|

papwi dnolsy sAnowoINY onm_ (1N} v 3ty fueduiod

oy S|y g Bujlg «

Z]e]e]e]vis] o] o]

Jaquiny Auedwod

s|ierap Auedwod

asnoysajuedwodnach mmm
1e @auepinb 1o o3 Jai
asead ‘uonewiout 1ayung aod

asnoH ssiuedwor)

&

Hodai ssaiboid 5 JojelisiuIWpe Jo 810N

OLIAY

‘B10T 52INY (531eM

1 pue;Buy) Duanosu
Y jo grgl 3y

Uiim @duepiodde u|




Ob:0T 6102 YseW 57 012102 18 105 Sdl 1407 3bed
16'v9v'6
T6'E50'6 8T°0T°ZT GINAK 1D gl
00 1T Bupecyy - a|qesaa0ITy 1BA
e A8 Q3LNISTU4TY
16'b9t'6 {ze'T01'9) 00'000°0S
(0000s'zT) 1IN
00°005'z 3N le}ipary abiey) Bunecd
SHOLIGIED 394YHO ONLLVOT
(1¥°£0£°29) (00°021'9)
00°80t TIN S]95SY o SJURINSU]L
09'+8 TIN Buisnseapy Acimess
00°'sS 00°ss s1507) =beloyg
[T I TN abes0g % AuBUDIEIS
SH'SeT op'ST Xe| ugpelcdlo)
000509 TN uokROSIUIPY-3.d - 583 [e6eT
00°000"T N (1) 5984 |eBaq
00'7Zk'y TN NeNSIILIPY-81d - S934 sienjep/siusby
00°052°1 TN (1) 234 Ssanjep/s1aby
82°S04 AN SIUBLUSSINGSI SICIEASILIWPY
bS'6EE'9Z bS6EED UDRISUNLDY SI0)eLS|UILLDY
00°000°02 TN de a.d - uopeJBUNWIY SI0IEASIUILIPY
0070002 N 'y JO 'S Jo uopeJedald
SNOLLYSITY3Y S0 150D
TEYITYE £2'81
TZ'E8T €8T $50.9) I58493U] Hueg
6b°CEE "IN sueg e |ysed
ST'16P TN punysy asuRInsu]
£9'£92'Th TJIN punjay xel
¥8'620°T N pun;ey se)ey
00°966'6¢ N NOYS  00'966'6E
0000001 TN ABUIDEK B IR  60°000'0T
SNOLLYSITY=Zd 1355V
AR M
001 1IN S4By Auadald |enydaiEiu] ssauisng 001
00’1 TN lIMpoog 00T
00°7 TN 5pieaal 52|95 001
001 TN SIDRIUOD JRUGISND 001
S135s¥ 434nd3s
F 7 3
610Z/70/91 01 610z/z0/9t1 0L SHeYY JO
L10T/80/L1 wody BTOZ/80/LT Woud JUBWARIS

siusluAed @ s3d1909y Jo Alewwing siojensiuiwpy julor
(uonensjupy ur)
pajiwi dnotn aaowoiny [29x3

0L UCISIap L1470

“a5hoy s3/uedwo Aq aBieyd o a2Jy papiaoid Uaag Sey Wioy SIYL

asnoysaiuedwodpnaob mmm

1e 9}IsQam ay} uo abed SULI0J

al] 1ISIA aseajd 1B WO} BAlleUIBYe
ue ui s|gejleae s U0} Siy),
ynaofasnoysaiedwodgsaiinbus iewa jo

SN0USE|URAWOI A0 MMM 18 B1jSCaM 3U1 Lo
saj0u aduepIRb ay) 93s aseajd UOIeWION) 1BYHNy Jo4

UG [JEWLIOJUE JaYLINg n mel_w_\_tz‘ml_g

HpIR] 0S0EE XA
"ZNE 714D 'S31EM LIPIE) Hep umon)
‘3snoK sa|uedwo? saiuedwe? Jo sensiBay ay)

IMO[3Y $SAIPPE Ay} OF 3k ULHIN
o} nof asiape am fousipadxe S0y Jansmoy 'sSaJppE
asnoy, satueduioy Aue oy uitey siuy, wimal few nay,

w0} ayy paubis aney noy O

‘uawniop painbal 341 paysene asey nox O
191513y 21jqnd 3ty uo PRy UBEWIDJ

3L Ya0eul saguIny pue atieu Auedwod 3y O

:Buimof|o}

21} paUaguawas aARY nok 24ns e mmmL

"BUISSIW UDIBWLDML YlIMm
10 Apdalioau) paja|dwiod S0y uingal ABus 3

1sippRRY)

999916 ££210 i |

Anune)

e
o

UOMBUY s |

10005 JSOM 26w

asnoH XIuaoyd ‘1oojd puz

]
]
ZOUNS ]
L

I KOS R ey

puas 03 a1aym m

U2aQ 1BSSNY  sunsaney

'plodas jgnd
Al uo seadde m w0y SIYL uo UoREWLON ||y

"pA0321 2(jqndl 347 JO SIAUILERS 0] JGiSA

3q ||iw a6 nof uoreulou) 1EING? 3Y1 WD} BU} UD
Asanb e 51 313(7 §) BSnCH seluediuoly djay (a3l op nok
410G "uonewsopu) ewcd Aue 3a0 ) 3rey 10U 6p NOA

uosjewIou| Juepodwy =

UOIIEWIO) hm«:wmmam

Hodai ssaiboid s Jojensulwpe jo 330N

01NV




Hoday sseib04d SI01enSuILPY BUL
{uopensIUIWPY UT) paaiwr] dnous SARGILOINY [20X3

AloSIApY

ﬁ—N—u Y40M JO 3NpaYIS ¥

D Xipuaddy




ucneinp ayl noybnoly) UsYeWspun aq |im pajedppue
sl 1o u39aq sey jey} YJom 3yj Jo 3sedalo; e pejdwo)

-35ED AU} JO uoneinp sy noybnoiy)
SUNODE JUeq SIRISD ISIULPE 0} PRNURUCD

sjuawaiinbay Juawiabeue)y ase)

uRwebeuety
"Buissaiboud si ased ay3 adnsua 2SED JUAPLYD spie siy). 'Bulissaibold 51 ased i) 2Unsua
0] pUE 0] pSpuaYIe .. SIFNEW AJOINIEYS [ 2INSUD ) 0} pue 0} papuajie ale sispew Alojme)s jje 2INsua
Apoq |euoissa)old Aloleinbal sisuonipeld Aduaajosul 01 Apoq [euoissajosd Alojenbal siauaijoesd AdUsAjosUl
ay3 Ag paainbay se Buiepdn pue ABajells ases 3yl Aq pasinbad se pajepdn pue ABajeils 9sed
91 pue ased ay1 4o 1Pnpucd ay) Bumaiadl Aenbay 33 pue 3sed au Jo J2NPUCD AU} pamalaal Alenbay
slayew [e1suln
000703 uoyeriapun aq 03 }10Mm dinind 3]Ep 03 UINEBJISPUN YIOM
" Ui papnpul 994 paxid HONINNVId ANV NOTLVAILSININAY DONINNY1d ANV NOLLVHISINIWNAY T
3 KobBajed
299] pajewnsy /siseg 94

Aobajen | aq0N

.Ummezmmmncmu
SIU3 243YM YIoM jo AloBsied UoeS o) 93 PAIRLLASD DU JO AJLLINSS UR UM Jay3aB0) 3|qe) SIU3 Ui 3N 39S Si oM Jo SaoBeled Jusialp ay) 40} siseq 3] ayl

‘sjuauldojaasp Jo pawojul 1day ale Ady) BULINSUS pue s1ap|oyYS{els J3Y10 pue SI03Pa.D 199304d ©F 343Ul AjlRURISgns Siang SI0Npa1D 0] Jsuq
|BiaUeUlY 108JIP B DARY 10U ABW SIYL siamew Aiojeinbal pue uone|sibal jueasad Ulim BuIAdwod ‘SIo1nadip Ul JO 1DNPUOD U} ©) UoRRRI Ul palinbal 2uaym
salpog Aloymels Buidinou “ssalboid uo Bumodas Jeinbal Bupnpug ‘eynens Ag paunbal st iauonioeld ASUSAIOSUT e AQ USNELRpUN om i jo uoiwodold v

ved paqguasaid syl BIA SWIBP 0P JO Juslusalbe pue AURNIDS SU3 SpnRUl [[IM UD)EUSpUn
}10M 3SED SIY3 UT *IONPRI2 JO SSE[D 240U JO BUC 03 UCHNGLISIP B SXBLW 0} 3|qRJIRAR SPUNY JUDIDIYNS B S.8U3 PINoYS SICHPRID 03 Jy3uaq [epueUl @ 3q Aew alay)
'sLie)y JoypaId Ul Uopenpal B Ajlenualod pue SaLISACDR) PIDUBLUS JO SY3SSE JO 3[BS DU LWUOY SB UINS “SpUny JO UCHEsI|Ead DU Ul SNSaJ US)EHapUN YI0M 213U

“uswiubIsse siy3 jo uoneinp a1 Inoybnouyy Joleasiuiipy Juior aul Ag
UsyeuSpuUn 3q |1 paiedpinue S1 1 340M U1 JO S|IEISP pue S1Bp 03 JOJRASIUIPY UI0L 94} AQ USHEUSPUN YJ0M 3] JO AIRLULINS PajIRIap B N0 SI8S MO 3|qe) oy,

HIOM JO 3INPIYPS
NOILLVYLISINIWAY NI - G3LIWIT dNOUD JAILCKWOLNY T130X3



39}
peX1} 000'0ZF
uy papnpug

suonjesijeal
JO %4ST

Ny
Aq 211p pred
%SF 30 aa]

13110

punjal xej

sli01geq

‘SUONESI|BA J95SE JBUMNY AUR JO SIEME 10U B4R A

2391dwod mou S| uoa||02 JaBpa) 8y |

"9DINOS S1Y] LUOI) PAISACISI 37 0} d4e Spuny ou
‘usodsp ay3 4o anjea sy3 ueyy sebieyd alow palindul sey
Y 18] Pajensuosp sey plojpue sy “Auedwiod sy o3
ajqededail si s1U3 Jo AuR JBUIDUM UIBUIRISE 0} play Jsodap
U=l 3yy Bulpiebal piojpue syl PoIoBIUCD SARY S

*uonose||co 1obpa) sy; Jo ssaibod
3y} uo Ngv o3 sajepdn Jenbas papiaoid pue Jebps)
B3 JO UDITI|0I 243 UM NFY PUB JSSeYdIng Y] palsisse
BARY SI0IRASUILUPY Juior a3 “sseooid sup Jo ued sy

"uone.ISILIWPY 3u} Buunp patda)jd
uaaq SeY Yalym ‘1aBpa] Si01qap B3 S| 19852 wRwW By

ua)eIvpuUn a4 03 }I0M SJn3ng
NOLLYSITVIY LISSY

ajep o] uaqeapun YoM
NOLLVSITVIY 13SSY

‘pasodold saseq 23
AU} uo 2)oA pue ssasse 0] sloypald Buinoidde Juess|ai
34} 3JJqeus 03 palinbos se uciEIUSWNDOP YoNS Joy10
YiiM Jayiebor sioqipsus 03 Siyl Palenasa “ased syl Jo

L

)IOM JO BNpaYds

NOILVYISINIWAY NI - GILIWIT dNOYUD JATLOWOLNY T1IDXI



S3 J8pUN NgY 0 J|fHoys e U3 Sey 2Jal) *LoRajjoD J

"NgY 01 pled suoangusip Jayuny ou aq jiIM a1ayL 19bpa] J0Jgep L) YIm UOIDBULOD Ul SACTR 23§ S5e9|d
SIONPaID PRINoas SI0)paJ) Paindas
000°0Z3 Usyelapun aq 0] }I0M 3.n3ng 9jep 03 U eIpuUn YoM
ul papnpuy @94 pPaxijy SYOLIAIUD SHOLIAIYHD S
‘pojedidnue S| oM Jayng oN "POLIB BY] Ul USHEMIPUN US3q SBY HJOM ON
006°0T7 Uayelspun 9q o3 Jom ainjng 2)ep 0] udeMapun Hiop
ul papnpux 994 paxij SNOILVYOIIS3ANI SNOILVDIISIANI L4

"pRInguUIsip pue paalbe aq 03 ped pagoassid
U3 MO|[e 0} polad LUOW ZT B J0) UoHEeASILILPY U

‘so1uedwo) jo Jessiboy PUS1XS 0 NGV WOIy JUSSUOD PRAIRdRI pue Jybnos ap

BU1 YIim uoneIUSWNIOp JueAs[al Sy} Buljy pue
Siopjoyaxess 10} spodal |eulj bunedald spnpuy jm 'palinbal se suimau
SILY 190110 W0y BSE3jR J19Y) UIRYGO 0} SI01RASIULPY X2} 1ay]0 10 pue 1A Juaunuodde 3sod yam 3eaq

jutor 8y3 Joj pue asojp e 03 dsed ayj buq o)
19pI0 U1 SuUSRIINDRI AIoIMe)s auy Yum |22p Im I

's31uedwon
40 1ensibay aul yum pajy aom suodal asauyy Jo saidon
'0S op 03 paJinbal "850JB UdIYM saenb Aue paBeuew pue sjierisyul Jentiay
Uaym pue se Siollpa.2 03 Jodal 0] SNUIUCD (M I 12 SIop|0ya4EYs snolea 03 s3oda) AoJniels papIACIg
000°0ZF uayexspun aq 0} 3}Iom ainindg 2)Ep 0] UINELIBpUN }I0p
|  uipepnpui 2994 paxiy ONILYOdIY ANY FIONVITAWOD AHOLNLYLS DNILYOdIY ANV IONVITdWOD AHOLNLIYLS £
MIOM JO 3INpaLds

NOILVYLISINIWAY NI - A3LIWIT dNOYD FAILOWOLNY 13DX3



pe1edIORUE S I0M Joypn] ON

"POLI3d B} Ll USXEUSPUN U3q Sey IoM ON

000°0Z3 U3)EIDpuUN 3q 0] }I0M a1mng poliad Bunuodai ay3 Bulinp Gaxepepun yiopm
ul papnpug 934 poaxid NOILLY9ILIT ANV Tv931 NOLLVOILIT ANV 1¥D31
pajedidljue YoM Jsyying oN Juauiuiodde uo pjos 3Jom SIFSSe pue SSAUISNQ YL
o|qeodde udjelIdpun 3q 03 MIOM a4nIng poited Bun.iodai ayy BuLINp us)eMSpUN NIoOM
J0N (s19e21dde aiaym) DNIAVYL

(e1qedndde asaym) oNIaVHL

"wiep
511 SS1|BUH O} HINH UMM BSIEI| O] 2NUILOD {IM S

JdWH

"Hodas |eull Aw ul mojjoy [jim spiezeq

"ped paquosaid ay) Jepun uonngLasip
flews A1RA 3y} SyeLW 03 Way) uc pajediprlpe pue
SWIe|2 10} PAsIUSADE SARY JOJRnSIUILLPY JUIOL BY |,

SIOJpaly poirossun

‘23eladoudde assum sioupasn
0] SUINJJ BSILUIXBLI pue SWIRP SSILUIUIW 0} SIIAPE XB)
3YBnos pue wie Jidyy YsIIqeISS 03 DYIWH YIM pasier]

SWie[s 2dWH

"Wed paguosaud

33 Jo Aem Ag sJOYPaID PRINDISUN O |qe[IBAR
PUSPIAID J|ewS AJSA B 3q ||IM 2424 *9oUspuodsaLiod
pue Swief3 ,Si03iPadd PaINJasun yim Jeap saey S

SIC)IpaIsy paaroasun

"NAV 01 ¥5°ZZF Jo uohnquisip
abieyo Buijeo) e apew aarY am pue abieyd paxy

YoM Jo 3npayps
NOLLVYISINIWQY NI -~ GILIWIT dNOYD JATILOWOLNY 130X3




voday ssalbold siojensiuwpy UL
{uonensuLpy ur} pajil dnolo SAROWIOINY [S0XT

‘uolRlauNWL S, Japjoy
S21JO U Se Jauuewl swes ayj ul jeaosdde Jopd asnbal sjuauiasingsip 7 AlobBajen

‘sjudwasingsip ¢ Alobajed afieyd jou op
¥4 ‘abeaiiw jo uondaoxs ayy yna "Aued pal uapuadapul ue oy JuaswAed e jou

PaLIMUI SEM 1503 3U3 3WH 313 18 Bupjiesald ng uoisanb ul Juswiuicdde suy) 01 B|qRIBRI ARDRIP 28 JBU) sesuadxe dJe ISy L

218J JHINH 241 18 pRRIeY] S1 38eadfiN
sjuswasingsip ¢ Aobaje)

8€°968 1€13] puels *30UBINSU
_ 0e051 abIeyday ADes|IN/IED ~ pue sayp.ess ‘Buipuog ‘abeiols ‘BuISIHBAPE 9SBD SE SLUYI YDNS O} paul| 10U aie
g fabaje)r INq 3pnjour dsay) ‘uonsanb uy juswiuiodde au3 0} Sjqeiasel ARdaup aunypuadxe
0geey S3|qewWnsuo Jainduio) oypeds 51 amyy aseym samed pay) juspuadspur 03 suswAed ase esau]
00°52) Buipuog
80°S SOUBISISqNS sjuawasingsip T Asobaje)
05°¥EL abeisog
Py fienjeq (SUBWIASINGSIP ,SIOJRSIUILIPY U 210j3JaU)
0oL yoseag Auedwon 10U §| PUR JUNOCDDR 2)EISS B3 JO N0 pled sem 9BEISO4 DY) JeU} 330U S5e3ld)
S | hoBajed = ‘paLinoul sem aBeajil a1y awn ay) 12 Buiieasud 23es sbeajiw pascidde JYINH
1

3yl 18 umelp pue pabieysas s aBespw pasodoud st 1 re1ea abea|itu paacidde
TaWH R dud Ag pred 2ue Aueduio] ) JO UONRISIUIUPR U ) SIURINGUTE
ARO3IIP S UDIUM ‘[BARIY SSBUISNg J0) SIPIUDA leatd Jo asn syl 03 Bunepd
sesuadxs 10} apew sjuswAied abes|ily “Auedwco) aug JO JRYIQ UO SICIRASIUIIDY
BUl Aq pasnoul s3s02 [enioe Jo afileydal e ale SJUSWSSINGSIP SI03RASIUILIPY 34

6107 Arenuaad gi 03 210Z snBny 2|,
pouad ay} Joj szuswasingsig

SIUBWISSINGSIP ,SI01RNSIUILPY

n\—,am_sm aAnenWND pue poliad 9y} 10} SJUDWISINGSIP ,SI0JRASILIUPY Y] JO S|ieyaq

d xipuaddy



oday ssalbold SIoensiuipy aul
(UORRASIILIPY UL) Pajiwr dnolesy SAROWOINY [93x3

I6'H01'6
I6°ESKS B81T°0T'C1 8N/ IrD g
0011 Bugeoy - AigeIBADDRY 1BA
A QRiN3STHITY
T6'Y9P'6 {££'1o¥'9) 00'o00‘as
{0000522) TN
00'005°Z2 TN Joypax) 261eyy Bugeoy
SUOLIGIYD AYYHD ONLIVO
{ib'eoc'ze) {o0ozre)
Q0°80E N SJAssY JO sDuRINSup
0998 ™ Buisiuaapy Alomels
oo'gs 00'sS 51500 afeI0IS
Ayl TN ab#s0d 9 Alauopels
95T 9b'ST ¥y, uopesodiod
00050°9 TN uoRRIISIULIPY-314 - 33 e
0070001 TN saad [efa
0oz TN RNSILILPY-3k - S92 Slanea/siuaby
£0'08Z'1 N 5384 s1shiep/auaby
62504 1N SIBLIRSINGSIA Si0lens|Uwipy
. PSGEE'9E PS'6EE'D UORRIBUNMUIAY SI101e0sUIpY
00'000'02 TN de 2ud - uoheIBUNWEY SiCIEASIUALPY
0p'000'e TN Y JO 'S Jo uonesedalg
SNOLLYSTIVIY 40 1S0D
CEPIT'r6 EC8T .
TTEST £C'8T 55045 152J20UT yueg
6F"DEE TN jueq 12 ysed
SUI6Y TN punjy adueInsug
£9°€92°Th TN punjay Xep
PGEO’T TN punjay sajey
00'966°6€ TN yoois 00°966°6€
00°000°0T TN AJZUIDRY B JUEd 00°000°0T
SMOLLYSTIYY 133Sy
0% TN
00T TN )by Avadoud lenosjaiul ssauisng 00’1
o't i [1MPO0D 0ot
1 TN SpJ0dal S13RS oot
0T TIN S)IBIUOD 1BWINISTD oo
51355Y QIHND3s
E 3 3
610Z/T0/9T 0L GTI0Z/Z0foT 0L SARYY jo
110Z/80//T Woy 8T0Z/BO/LT wost pUEINE LTS
sjuswied B sdi9oad Jo Alewnuns Siojensiunupy Juicy
{uonensiupupy ux)
paywi] dnoap sajjowoIny {@0x3
AIOSIADY
ﬁ—N— u aAnenwnd pue poriad 3y 104 Junodoe suawied pue sidiaoay

3 xipuaddy



yoday s53:6014 SI01RASIUILPY DU L
{UoREASIMIWIPY UT) PE3UI dnoJD SAROWOINY (35X

£0£'29 ozv'9 [e3ol
T4 =14 Xe | uonelodion
$9 - abeysod @ Alsuonels
S§ SS sableyo abrinlg
58 - Busipeapy Alojnigls
80¢ - aouelnsut
000°T - uopensiuILpy 1s0d - sjusWASINgSIp pus soay [eban
9L - UOREASIUIWPY 34d - SJURWISSINGSIP pue 53] siuaby
0509 - uonensiuiwpy ald - syuswasings|p pue saay |eba
000'0C - vopensiuiupy a4d - SIUSWDSINASIP PUB UOIBIZUNWIRS SISP|0H 20140
S0L - SIUBWIBSINGSIP SIOP|OH 221L0
0be’9 ObE'9 {(abejLonlad) uonelsunwal SI9p|oH a0
000'02 - (324 paxi4) uoneIsuUNWa) SISPOH DIL0
k 7 sasuadx3y
6T0C YauenW ST 6T0T Ydiely §¢
03 pouad aanenwn) 03 poLIad
6T0T YolenW ST
papud pollad syj 10J sasuadxs Jo Juswnes
{uonensujwpy ux) paiury dnolg AROWOINY [99XT
AOSINDY

n—N— u poLIad a2yl Ul pa.unoul sasuadxs jo juswajels

4 xipuaddy



Excel Automotive Group Limited

(In Administration)

Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

To 16/02/2019

Sof AE £ £
SECURED ASSETS
1.00 Customer contracts 1.00
1.00 Sellers records 1.00
1.00 Goodwill 1.00
1.00 Business Intellectual Property Rights 1.00
4.00
ASSET REALISATICNS
10,000.00 Plant & Machinery 10,000.00
39,996.00 Stock 39,996.00
Rates Refund 1,029.84
Tax Refund 42,263.63
Insurance Refund 491.15
Cash at Bank 330.49
Bank Interest Gross 153.21
94,264.32
COST OF REALISATIONS
Preparation of S. of A, 2,000.00
Administrators' Remuneration - pre ap 20,000.00
Administrators' Remuneration 26,339.54
Administrators' Disbursements 705.29
Agents/Valuers Fees 1,250.00
Agents/Valuers Fees - Pre-Administrati 4,422.00
Legal Fees 1,000.00
Legal fees - Pre-Administration 6,050.00
Corporation Tax 25.46
Stationery & Postage 63.52
Storage Costs 55.00
Statutory Advertising 84.60
Insurance of Assets 308.00
(62,303.41)
FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
Floating Charge Creditor 22,500.00
{22,5G0.00)
50,000.00 9,464.91
REPRESENTED BY
Vat Recoverable - Floating 11.00
IB Curr Fit/NIB 12.10.18 9,453.91
9,464.91

Page 1 of 1

IPS SQL Ver. 5.02

25 March 2019 15:26



